

MACC 56-21

Order No. 13

Dtd: 04.11.2024

1. This day is fixed for report from concerned PS.
2. Petitioner is represented by Ld Advocate.
3. No report is received yet as per Court's order dtd 19/01/2022 from Alipurduar PS. **Hence, IC Alipurduar PS is hereby directed to produce the accident information report and other all relevant documents of Alipurduar PS case No 126/2021 dt 25/04/21 u/s 279/304 (A) of IPC by next date positively without any further delay. In case of failure, necessary legal measure to be adopted.**
4. Fix 14/02/25 for receiving report from Alipurduar PS.
5. Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Alipurduar PS for information and immediate compliance.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*