

MACC 56/2021

Order No.17
dtd.27.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for P.H.

Petitioner is present along with affidavit-in-chief as PW1 and PW2. Let those be kept with record.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is also present.

Neither OP2 nor Ld. Advocate is present before the Court.

Hence, the evidence could not be recorded today.

However, considering the nature of the case and the oral submission of the parties, let the matter be referred to National Lok Adalat schedule to be held on 13.09.2025. Accordingly parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat.

Fix 28.10.2025 receiving report and further order or evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Judge, MAC Tribunal
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(WB-01097)